

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS, INC.

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS

1000 E. Victoria St., Carson, CA 90747 ♦ Ph: 310-243-3686 ♦ Fax: 310-928-7141 asi@csudh.edu ♦ www.asicsudh.com

Agenda Board of Directors Friday February 28, 2020 12:00 P.M. See Loker Student Union Information Desk

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda Action Item
- IV. Approval of Minutes (February 14, 2020) Action Item
- V. Open Forum Agenda Items Only Time for members of the audience to address the Board on specific agenda items only.
- VI. Time Certain 12:15 PM Hawk McFadzen, The Board will hear from Student Affairs Assessment Officer regarding the findings of the CSUDH Basic Needs Assessment.
- VII. Time Certain 1:00 PM GE Assessment Working Group The Board will hear from Group's Perspective on the CSUDH implementation of an Ethnic Student Requirement.

VIII. Unfinished Business

- A. "My ASI, My Fee" Discussion Item The Board will discuss ASI Fee adjustment efforts/progress.
- B. AB 1460: Ethnic Studies Requirement Discussion Item
 The Board will discuss the current bill regarding a potential implementation of an Ethnic Studies Course requirement within the CSU GE Code.
- IX. New Business None
- X. Reports
- XI. Open Forum Discussion ItemTime for members of the audience to address the Board.
- XII. Adjournment

"ASI REPRESENTS THE STUDENTS"